
Written Answers JUNE 16, 1980 Written Answer.

Setting up Of working WomeD
Hostels

894. SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL WEL-FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to set uP working women hostels in different parts of the country; and

(b) If So the details in this , regards?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND HEALTH AND SOCIAL ,\VEL-
FARE (SHRI B. SHANKARANAND)
(a): Government is already operating a scheme of Working Women's Hostels.

(b) The details of the Schenle are contained in the booklet "Working Women's Hostel Scheme", copies of which have been placed in the Parliament Library.
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Poultry, pl&'cery and dairies In rural areas

898. SHR! R. P. YADAV: Will the Min.ister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) wbether Government are considering plans to develop poultry farms,

